

Level 5, 99 Macquarie Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia T 02 9270 6100 | F 02 9270 6199 | aveo.com.au

30 June 2017

Aveo Continues to Respect the Privacy of its Residents

Aveo Group Limited (ASX: AOG) continues to receive detailed questions from media outlets about claims made in relation to the experiences of particular residents at its retirement homes and communities. Some of these relate to current and ongoing matters and some are historical.

Aveo will continue to respond to questions about its business. However, where questions involve matters of a sensitive or confidential nature about individual residents and their families, Aveo is unable to provide detailed responses to the media, out of respect for the privacy of the residents and in compliance with Aveo's legal obligations.

END

About Aveo

"We will grow with older Australians by inspiring greater living choices."

Aveo is a leading and trusted owner, operator and manager of retirement communities across Australia. Aveo's philosophy is underpinned by a commitment to grow with older Australians by inspiring greater living choices. We currently do so for 13,000 residents in 89 retirement villages across Australia. Aveo also manages and develops a diversified \$456 million property portfolio. Over 30 years, Aveo's portfolio has grown to one that encompasses retirement, residential, commercial, industrial and mixed-use property assets. Together these communities define how hundreds of thousands of people in Australia live, work, retire and invest.

Issued by Aveo Group (ASX:AOG) comprising Aveo Group Limited ABN 28 010 729 950 and Aveo Funds Management Limited ABN 17 089 800 082, AFSL No. 222273 as Responsible Entity for the Aveo Group Trust ARSN 099 648 754.